600 MW ISTS-connected Wind Power Projects in 

India under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding, on 

Build-Own-Operate (BOO) basis. 

4. Mode of Tender Open e-Tender (Single Stage two Envelope 

system). 

5. Document Fee/Cost of RfS 

Document (Non-refundable) 

Amount: INR 29,500/- (Indian Rupees Twenty- 

Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) including GST 

to be submitted through NEFT/ RTGS transfer in 

the account of SJVN, along with the response to 

RfS. 

6. Bid Processing 

Fee Rs. 15 Lakh + 18% GST for each Project, to be 

submitted through NEFT/RTGS transfer in the 

account of SJVN, along with the response to RfS. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Amount: INR 12,64,000/- (Indian Rupees Twelve 

Lakh and Sixty-Four Thousand only) per MW per 

Project to be submitted in the form of Bank 

Guarantee along with the response to RfS. 

8. Performance Bank Guarantee As per the RfS document. 

9. Document available for 

downloading 

As per NIT on ISN-ETS portal. 

https://www.bharat-electronictender.com/